fine amount, the minimum deposit contemplated under Section 148 N.I. Act. 20% of fine amount
being Rs.3,22,600/- (16,13,000 x 20/100), the petitioner is directed to deposit the same.

In the result, O.P.(Crl.) stands allowed in part. Petitioner shall deposit Rs.3,22,600/- (Rupees three
lakhs twenty two thousand and six hundred only) (20% of Rs.16,13,000), within the time fixed by
the appellate court in OP(Crl.).No.348 OF 2019 Ext.P1 order. The petitioner shall see that the
amount is deposited within the time frame without failure and further extension of time will not be
granted.